Directors of the said Private Limited Company will ultimately control the said shares.

(#)	 The proposed allottee, being a private limited company is the ultimate beneficial owner of the shares and Ms. Jaishri
Chandel, being the principal shareholders and Mr. Ankit Jouhari and Ms. Jaishri Chandel being the Directors of the
said Private Limited Company will ultimately control the said shares.

viii)	 Under subscription, if any:
	 Any of the warrants issued as above, that may remain unsubscribed for any reason whatsoever, may be offered and

allotted by the Board in its absolute discretion to any person / entity / investor as mentioned hereinabove, on the same
terms and conditions.

(ix)	 Shareholding Pattern Pre and Post Preferential Offer:
	 The Shareholding pattern giving the present position as also considering full allotment of warrants to the investors who are

Promoters and Non-Promoters and equity shares arising out of the conversion thereof, as per Resolution of the Notice are
given below:

Category of Shareholders Pre-Allotment Post allotment of Equity
Shares on exercise of

Warrants (assuming full
conversion)

Total No. of
Shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Total No.
of Shares

% of Total
Voting Rights

Promoters/Promoters’ Group (A) 75,51,200 64.44 95,51,200 68.13
Mutual Funds / UTI 0 0.00 0 0.00
Banks, FIs, Insurance Companies etc. 0 0.00 0 0.00
Foreign Institutional Investors 3,34,798 2.85 3,34,798 2.39
Other Bodies Corporate 15,71,092 13.41 15,71,092 11.21
Non Resident Indians / Overseas Corporate Bodies 1,788 0.02 1,788 0.01
Public 21,70,375 18.52 21,70,375 15.48
Others – clearing Members 21,024 0.18 21,024 0.15
New Investors - Hrishita Investments Advisory Pvt.
Ltd

68,076 0.58 3,68,076 2.63

Non Promoters – Sub total ( B) 4167153 35.56 4467153 31.87
Total 1,17,18,353 100.00 1,40,18,353 100.00

(x)	 Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:-
	 The allotment of warrants is proposed to be completed within a maximum period of 15 days from the date of passing of the

resolution at the Annual General Meeting. In case the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of
any approval for such allotment by any regulatory authority including Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company
are listed or the Central Government then the allotment shall be completed within 15 days from the date of receipt of such
approval.

10 Annual Report 2012-2013